
ADVICE FOR ASSEMBLY AND USE AVVERTENZE PER IL MONTAGGIO E L’USO

CCBR LADDER SCALA CCBR

BEFORE USE ALWAYS CHECK TO ENSURE THAT: PRIMA DI OGNI USO ASSICURARSI CHE:

• Always respect the weight limit of 150 kg.
• For  the  version  CCBR/P  with  braking  device,  climb  only  with  the  braking

device activated.
• Two people must not climb the ladder at the same time.
• Always ensure that the ladder is perfectly levelled.
• Avoid the risk of sinking into soft ground.
• Pay the greatest attention to high voltage power lines. Keep at a minimum

distance of 5 meters. When working on electric systems, use fibreglass
insulating ladders.

• Avoid leaning out from the ladder or exerting transverse force on the ladder.
• It  is  forbidden  to  have  the  ladders  altered  and/or  repaired  by  anyone

except  the manufacturer  or  skilled  persons  authorised  by  the  manufacturer.
otherwise  the certification of the product will be invalidated.

• It is forbidden to add extra sections or extensions not contemplated by the
manufacturer.

• It is forbidden to use ladders that are in precarious conditions or damaged, and
for any unsuitable purposes.

• It is forbidden to use the ladder to land on a mezzanine level.

NB.: All the above advice is also given in the use and maintenance instructions 
supplied with all products.

FOR CORRECT USE OF THE LADDER: PER UN CORRETTO USO DELLA SCALA E’ OBBLIGATORIO:

• Rispettare sempre la portata di carico di 150 kg.
• Per la versione CCBR/P con kit dispositivo frenante, salire solo con dispositivo

freno attivato.
• Non salire in due persone.
• Rispettare sempre una perfetta perpendicolarità.
• Evitare il rischio di affondare in terreni cedevoli.
• Prestare la massima attenzione a linee elettriche dell’alta tensione. Mantenersi ad

una distanza minima di 5 m. Per lavori su impianti elettrici, usare scale isolanti in
vetroresina.

• Evitare di sporgersi dalle scale o di far forza in senso trasversale alla scala.
• E’ proibito apportare modifiche e/o effettuare riparazioni alle scale, se non dalla

casa produttrice o da personale competente autorizzato. Pena l’invalidazione del
marchio di certificazione del prodotto.

• E’ proibito aggiungere tronchi o elementi di prolunga non previsti.
• E’ proibito usare scale in condizioni precarie, danneggiate, e per qualsiasi uso

non idoneo.
• E’ proibito usare la scala per sbarcare su di un soppalco.

NB.:Quanto sopra è riportato anche nel libretto di uso e manutenzione consegnato in 
dotazione per ogni singolo prodotto.

• The ladder has been correctly assembled as indicated in this document.
• There are no damaged, deformed, cracked or broken parts. There is no

permanent bending of stiles and treads. The non-slip pads on the feet are intact.
There are no loose nuts, screws or rivets or missine.

• Il montaggio sia stato effettuato correttamente come indicato dal presente
documento.

• Non vi siano elementi danneggiati, deformati, criccati o crepati. Non vi sia
flessione permanente di montanti e gradini. I tappi antisdrucciolo siano integri.
Dadi, viti e rivetti non siano allentati o mancanti.

ITALSCALE s.r.l.

Via Uruguay, 33 - 35127 PADOVA

Telefono +39 049.0998756

info@italscalesrl.it - www.italscalesrl.it

ITALSCALE s.r.l.

Via Uruguay, 33 - 35127 PADOVA

Telefono +39 049.0998756

info@italscalesrl.it - www.italscalesrl.it

lit
og

ra
fia

pe
ga

so
.it

 - 
05

/1
8

Wichtige Gebrauchsanweisungen

CCBR Leitern
Vor Gebrauch immer zu Prüfen:

Korrekte Verwendung:

Ist die Leiter korrekt nach Montageanweisung montiert?

Sind keine Beschädigungen, Verformungen, Risse oder gebrochene
Teile zu erkennen und alle Schrauben vorhanden und festgezogen?
Sind die Antirutschstufen intakt und alle Gummifüsse vorhanden und unbeschädigt?

Überschreiten sie auf keinen Fall das zulässige Nutzergewicht von 150KG.

Aktivieren Sie bei der Fahrwerksversion CCBR/P mit Bremspedal immer die Bremse
bevor Sie die Leiter besteigen.

Es darf immer nur 1 Person zur selben Zeit die Leiter besteigen.

Prüfen Sie vor Gebrauch immer den sicheren und geraden Stand der Leiter.

Die Leiter darf nicht auf weichem Untergrund verwendet werden.

Halten Sie zu Hochspannungsleitungen immer einen Mindestabstand von 5m ein.
Für Arbeiten an Hochspannungsinstallationen immer eine fiberglass- oder isulierte 
Leiter verwenden.

Vermeiden Sie es sich über das Leiterngeländer herauszulehnen, es besteht Kippgefahr.

Es dürfen keine technischen Veränderungen oder Reparaturen an der Leiter 
vorgenommen werden, ausser vom Hersteller oder autorisierten Personen.
Andernfalls erlischt die Garantie und Sicherheitszertifizierung umgehend.

Es ist verboten die Leiter zu erweitern oder Teile anzubauen die nicht zugelassen sind.

Die Leiter darf weder in fragwürdigem oder beschädigtem Zustand verwendet,
noch zweckentfremdet werden. 

Die Leiter darf nicht als Treppenersatz für Zwischengeschossanlagen genutzt werden



Montare la pedana gradini sulla fiancata DX e bloccarla avendo cura di centrare il 

foro nell’asola con viti M8x50 (punto 1). Inserire sulla parte inferiore della scala il 

blocco pedale (fig. A) e fissare con viti M8x70 e M8x30 con bussola.

Fit the step frame onto the right side and block it, taking care to centre the hole in 

the slot with the screw M8x50 (point 1). Fit the pedal unit (pic. A) onto the bottom 

of the ladder and fix it with M8x70 screws and M8x30 screws bush.

Inserire la fiancata SX e centrare il foro nell’asola con vite M8x50 (punto 1). 

Fit the left side and centre the hole in the slot with the M8x50 screw (point 1).

Inserire il pianerottolo con le viti come da disegno senza fissarle.

Insert  the  platform  with  the  screws  as  in  the  exploded  view,  without  tightening 

them.

Inserire lamiera/e posteriori con viti senza fissare.

Fit the rear plate(s) with screws, without tightening them.

Montare il portaoggetti ed il traversino posteriore con viti senza fissare.

Fit the tool holder and the rear cross brace with screws, without tightening them.

Inserire il dispositivo freno (parte inferiore scala, fig. B). Infine montare la vite con 

bussola 8x30 alla base della pedana gradini SX. Completare il serraggio.

Fit the braking device (bottom of ladder, pic. B). Lastly fit the screw with 8x30 bush 

to the base of the left step frame. Complete tightening.

NOTE / NOTES

Nelle scale da 10 a 13 gradini è inserita una lamiera intermedia posteriore da fissare con 

4 viti M8x50 + 4 dadi M8 flangiati.

Nelle scale da 9 a 13 gradini è presente un rinforzo corrimano da fissare alla pedana con 

la corrispondente vite del gradino.

On ladders from  10 to 13 tread s there is a rear intermediate plate fixed with 4 M8x50 

screws and 4 flanged nuts M8.

On ladders from 9 to 13 treads there is a handrail’s reinforcement to fixed to step frame 

with the corresponding step’s screw.

SCHEMA DI ASSEMBLAGGIO SCALA CCBR 

CCBR LADDER ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM 

1

2

4

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ASSEMBLING

SCALA CCBR - CCBR LADDER SCALA CCBR - CCBR LADDER

A

B

Dispositivo freno / Braking device

Blocco pedale / Pedal unit

3

5

6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

ｄｩ･＠ｍｯｮｴ｡ｧ･＠･ｲｦｯｬｧｴ＠｢･ｩ＠ｳ･ｩｴｬｩ｣ｨ＠｡ｭ＠ｂｯ､･ｮ＠ｬｩ･ｧ･ｮ､･ｲ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲＮ
ｓ･ｴｺ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠､｡ｳ＠ｓｴｵｦ･ｮｭｯ､ｵｬ＠｡ｵｦ＠､･ｮ＠ｳ･ｩｴｬｩ｣ｨ＠｡ｭ＠ｂｯ､･ｮ＠ｬｩ･ｧ･ｮ､･ｮＬ＠ｲ･｣ｨｴ･ｮ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲｮＭ
ｒ｡ｨｭ･ｮ＠｡ｵｦ＠ｵｮ､＠ｳ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠､ｩ･＠｢･ｩ､･ｮ＠ｅｬ･ｭ･ｮｴ･＠ｯ｢･ｮ＠ｭｩｴ＠ＲｳｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＵＰｭｭ＠ｵｮ､＠ｵｮｴ･ｮ
ｭｩｴ＠ＱｳｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＳＰｭｭ＠ｵｮ､＠､･ｮ＠ｰ｡ｳｳ･ｮ､･ｮ＠ｍｵｴｴ･ｲｮ＠ｶｯｮ＠ｈ｡ｮ､＠ｦ･ｳｴＮ＠ｎｩ｣ｨｴ＠ｦ･ｳｴｺｩ･ｨ･ｮＡ

ｓ･ｴｺ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠､･ｮ＠ｬｩｮｫ･ｮ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲｮｲ｡ｨｭ･ｮ＠｡ｵｦ＠､｡ｳ＠ｓｴｵｦ･ｮｭｯ､ｵｬ＠ｵｮ､＠ｷｩ･､･ｲｨｯｬ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠
､ｩ･＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ･＠ｷｩ･＠ｺｵｶｯｲＮ

ｍｯｮｴｩ･ｲ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠ｮｵｮ＠､ｩ･＠ａｬｵｭｩｮｩｵｭＭｐｬ｡ｴｴｦｯｲｭＮ＠ｖ･ｲｷ･ｮ､･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠､｡ｺｵ＠Ｔ＠ｓｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＷＰｭｭ
ｦ￼ｲ＠､ｩ･＠ｔｲｩｴｴｦｬ￤｣ｨ･＠ｳｯｷｩ･＠Ｔ＠ｓｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＵＰｭｭ＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠ｨｩｮｴ･ｮ＠ｵｮ､＠ｍｵｴｴ･ｲｮＮ

ｍｯｮｴｩ･ｲ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠ｮｵｮ＠､ｩ･＠ｒ￼｣ｫ･ｮｳｴｲ･｢･＠ｯ｢･ｮ＠｡ｵｦ＠､･ｮ＠ｶｯｲｭｯｮｴｩ･ｲｴ･ｮ＠ｍＸ＠ｇ･ｷｩｮ､･ｮＮ
ｄ｡ｮ｡｣ｨ＠ｭｯｮｴｩ･ｲ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠ｕＭｷｩｮｫ･ｬｦ￶ｲｭｩｧ･＠ｒ￼｣ｫ･ｮｶ･ｲｳｴｲ･｢ｵｮｧ＠ｵｮｴ･ｮＮ＠
ｖ･ｲｷ･ｮ､･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠､｡ｺｵ＠Ｒ＠ｓｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＷＰｭｭ＠ｵｮ､＠Ｔ＠ｓｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＵＰｭｭ＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠ｵｮ､＠ｍｵｴｴ･ｲｮ
ｍｯｮｴｩ･ｲ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠ｪ･ｴｺｴ＠､ｩ･＠ｗ･ｲｫｺ･ｵｧ｡ｵｦｬ｡ｧ･＠ｯ｢･ｮ＠ｭｩｴ＠Ｔ＠ｓｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＵＰｭｭ＠Ｋ＠ｍｵｴｴ･ｲｮ＠
ｵｮ､＠Ｒ＠ｓｴｫＮ＠ｍＸｸＳＰｭｭ＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠ｩｮ＠､ｩ･＠ｳ｣ｨｷ｡ｲｺ･ｮ＠ｋｵｮｳｴｳｴｯｦｦｫ｡ｰｰ･ｮＮ

ｓｴ･ｬｬ･ｮ＠ｓｩ･＠､ｩ･＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲｮ＠ｮｵｮ＠｡ｵｦＮ＠ｎｵｮ＠ｭｵｳｳ＠Ｑｐ･ｲｳｯｮ＠ｺｵｲ＠ｂ･ｳ｣ｨｷ･ｲｵｮｧ＠､ｩ･＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲ＠｢ｩｳ
｡ｵｦ＠､ｩ･＠ｯ｢･ｲ･＠ｐｬ｡ｴｴｦｯｲｭ＠｢･ｳｴ･ｩｧ･ｮ＠ｵｮ､＠､ｩ･＠｡ｮ､･ｲ･＠ｐ･ｲｳｯｮ＠ｺｩ･ｨｴ＠｡ｬｬ･＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠ｦ･ｳｴＮ
ｄｩ･＠ｦ･ｳｴ･ｮ＠ｒ￤､･ｲ＠ｶｯｲｮ･＠ｭ￼ｳｳ･ｮ＠ｮｵｮ＠ｮｯ｣ｨ＠ｭｩｴ＠ｪ･＠Ｒ＠ｍＸｸＵＰｭｭ＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠Ｋ＠ｍｵｴｴ･ｲｮ
ｭｯｮｴｩ･ｲｴ＠ｷ･ｲ､･ｮＮ＠ｄ｡ｺｵ＠･ｩｮ＠ＳＭｆ｡｣ｨ＠ｧ･ｦ｡ｬｴ･ｴ･ｳ＠ｐ｡ｰｰｩ･ｲ＠ｵｮｴ･ｲ＠､･ｮ＠ｆｵｳｳ＠ｬ･ｧ･ｮＬ＠､｡ｭｩｴ
･ｩｮ＠ｂｯ､･ｮ｡｢ｳｴ｡ｮ､＠ｶｯｮ＠｣｡Ｎ＠Ｑｭｭ＠･ｮｴｳｴ･ｨｴＮ

Ｍｂ･ｩ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲｮ＠ｭｩｴ＠ＱＰＭＱＳ＠ｓｴｵｦ･ｮ＠ｩｳｴ＠ｩｮ＠､･ｲ＠ｍｩｴｴ･＠､･ｲ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲ＠･ｩｮ･＠ｺｵｳ￤ｴｺｬｩ｣ｨ･＠ｒ￼｣ｫ･ｮｳｴｲ･｢･＠ｮ￶ｴｩｧＮ
＠､ｩ･＠ｭｩｴ＠Ｔ＠ｍＸｸＵＰｭｭ＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ＠Ｋ＠ｍｵｴｴ･ｲｮ＠｢･ｦ･ｳｴｩｧｴ＠ｷｩｲ､Ｎ
Ｍｂ･ｩ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲｮ＠ｭｩｴ＠ＹＭＱＳ＠ｓｴｵｦ･ｮ＠ｩｳｴ＠･ｩｮ･＠ｈ｡ｮ､ｬ｡ｵｦｶ･ｲｳｴ￤ｲｫｵｮｧ＠ｮ￶ｴｩｧＬ＠､ｩ･＠ｭｩｴ＠ｰ｡ｳｳ･ｮ､･ｮ＠ｓ｣ｨｲ｡ｵ｢･ｮ
＠｡ｭ＠ｓｴｵｦ･ｮｲ｡ｨｭ･ｮ＠｢･ｦ･ｳｴｩｧｴ＠ｷ･ｲ､･ｮＮ

Ｊｄ･ｴ｡ｩｬｳ＠ｳｩ･ｨ･＠ｂｩｬ､･ｲ＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ＠Ｒ

Ｊ＠ｄ･ｴ｡ｩｬｳ＠ｳｩ･ｨ･＠ｂｩｬ､･ｲ＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ＠Ｓ

Ｊ＠ｄ･ｴ｡ｩｬｳ＠ｳｩ･ｨ･＠ｂｩｬ､･ｲ＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ＠Ｕ

Ｊ＠ｄ･ｴ｡ｩｬｳ＠ｳｩ･ｨ･＠ｂｩｬ､･ｲ＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ＠Ｖ

Ｊ＠ｂｩｬ､･ｲ＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ＠Ｔ

Ｊｄ･ｴ｡ｩｬｳ＠ｳｩ･ｨ･＠ｂｩｬ､･ｲ＠ｓ｣ｨｲｩｴｴ＠Ｑ

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

ｍｯｮｴ｡ｧ･｡ｮｬ･ｩｴｵｮｧ＠＠ｃｃｂｒ＠ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲｮ ｍｯｮｴ｡ｧ･､ｩ･ｧｲ｡ｭｭ

ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲ ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲ

Ｊｄ･ｴ｡ｩｬ｢ｩｬ､･ｲ＠｡ｵｦ＠､･ｲ＠ｮ￤｣ｨｳｴ･ｮ＠ｓ･ｩｴ･Ａ

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

ｗ･ｲｫｺ･ｵｧ｡ｵｦｬ｡ｧ･

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

ｑｵ･ｲｳｴｲ･｢･

ｆｵｳｳｰｬ｡ｴｴ･

ｐｬ｡ｴｴｦｯｲｭ

ｒ￼｣ｫ･ｮｳｴｲ･｢･＠ｍｩｴｴ･

ｓｴｵｦ･ｮｭｯ､ｵｬ

ｒ･ｩｴ･ｲｮＭ
ｒ｡ｨｭ･ｮ

ｒ￼｣ｫ･ｮｳｴｲ･｢･＠ｕＭｆ￶ｲｭｩｧ
ｵｮｴ･ｮ

ｓｴ･ｨｦｵｳｳ

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

ｌ･ｩｴ･ｲＭ
ｒ｡ｨｭ･ｮ

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

